its written approval and subject to any amendments agreed in writing by the County 

Council from time to time 

“the Travel Plan Co-ordinator” means the person appointed by the Owner 

responsible for securing the implementation of the Travel Plan 

“the Travel Plan Monitoring Fee ” means the sum of £3,950 (three thousand, 

nine hundred and fifty pounds) payable to County Council for monitoring the 

delivery of the Travel Plan over the lifetime of the Development 

1.2 Words importing the singular includes the plural and vice versa 

1.3 References to clauses, sub clauses, recitals, annexes and schedules are